### SB0144/343222/1

### BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

## SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 144 (First Reading File Bill)

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 32 on page 4 down through "(II)" in line 3 on page 5.

On page 5, in lines 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 14, 17, 19, and 22, strike "**1**.", "**2**.", "**3**.", "**4**.", "**5**.", "**6**.", "**7**.", "**8**.", and "**9**.", respectively, and substitute "<u>(I)</u>", "<u>(II)</u>", "<u>(III)</u>", "<u>(IV)</u>", "<u>(V)</u>", "(<u>VI</u>)", "(<u>VII</u>)", "(<u>VIII</u>)", "(<u>VIII</u>)", and "<u>(IX)</u>", respectively.

# On page 9, in line 17, after "(A)" insert "<u>IN THIS SECTION, "LOW–EMISSIONS</u> <u>HOUSING" MEANS HOUSING THAT IS ENGINEERED TO OR USES MEASURES THAT</u> <u>REDUCE GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS.</u>

### <u>(B)</u>";

and in line 18, strike "(B)" and substitute "(C)".

On page 10, in lines 17, 19, 21, and 26, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively.

On page 11, in line 7, strike the first "AND"; in the same line, after "AFFORDABLE" insert "<u>, AND LOW-EMISSIONS</u>"; in line 10, strike "AND" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "ENERGY-EFFICIENT" insert "<u>, AND LOW-EMISSIONS</u>"; and in line 11, strike "(G)" and substitute "<u>(H)</u>".